
FROM: JOHN SNYDER (805) 92.9·5598 To: JOHN SNYDER 

Koch California Ltd. 
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.G. Box 1] 27 

Nipomo, CA 93444 

July 6, 2000 
Nipomo Community Services District 
148 Wilson Street 
P.O. Box 326 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

Dear Doug Jones: 

I received your letter dated July 3rd 2000. (attached) 

DATE: 7l6100 TIME: 6,58:2.4 PM PAGE 2. OF 5 

Phont:: (805) 929-4]53 
Fax: (805) 929-5598 
Email: kochcal@earthlink.net 

(805) 929-1133 Phone 
(805) 929-1932 Fax 

In my letter of June 26th 2000 (attached) I requested a complete unedited exact copy of the 
documcnt provided to Jim Garing by NCSD; "Engineering Considerations of Groundwater Yields 
and Rights on the Nipomo Mesa Sub-Area, San Luis Obispo County, CA (October 1993) as listed 
on page 8 of the draft initial study by Jim Garing for new water transmission Main in the May 17tl1 

2000 agenda. 

I am now including a copy of that page 8. As you can see in the last paragraph starting at the being 
of line 2 it states 

'information provided by NC SD: "Engineering Considerations of Groundwater Yields and Rights on 
the Nipomo Mesa Sub-Area, San Luis Obispo County. CA (October 1993);' 

I am requesting a copy of the exact information pro"ided to Mr. Garing that is referenced in 
this text. I have received other documents listed which r have asked for before. I am not now 
requesting any of the other documents listed in that paragraph 

I do not understand how your July 3rd 2000 letter complies with my data request. Would you please 
fax me a copy of the letter that you state was sent to me by Jon Seitz data March 23, 2000. I do not 
seem to have a letter that I can relate to this data request of June 26th 2000. 

Thank You 

/~~. 

John Snyder 
Vice President 

File )JCSD Rerequest of copy l1fReports used m EIR 000706 Printed 7/6/00649 PM 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



FROM; JOHN SNYDER (805) 929-5598 To: JOHN SNYDER 

Koch California Ltd. 

DATE: 716100 TIME: 6:58:24 PM PAGE 1 OF 5 

Tel: (805) 929-4153 
Fax: (805) 929-5598 

Email kochcal@earthlink.net 

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE 

To: John Snyder From: John Snyder 

Fax #: 9295598 Fax #: (805) 929·5598 

Company: Koch California Ltd. Tel #: (805) 929·4153 

Subject: 

Sent: 7/6/00 at 6:58:20 PM I Pages: 5 (including cover) 

MESSAGE: 

Data re-Request letter. 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



FROM: JOHN SNYDER (805) 92.9-5598 To: JOHN SNYDER 

NIPOMO CO 

July 3, 2000 

John Snyder 
Koch California Ltd. 
POBox 1127 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

148 
P.O. BOX 

(805) 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS 

DATE: 716100 TIME: 6:58:24 PM 

CES DISTRICT 

This is in response to your June 26,2000 FAX requesting documents from the District. Please 
refer to the letter sent to you from Mr. Jon Seitz, dated March 23, 2000. 

If you have any further questions, please call. 

Very truly yours, 

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

cc: Jon S. Seitz, District Legal Counsel 

Document request/Snyder42 

PAGE 3 OF 5 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



FROM: JOHN SNYDER (805) 929-5598 To: JOHN SNYDER DATE: 7/6100 TIME: 6:58:24 PM PAGE 4 OF 5 

/ 
Koch California Ltd. 
662 Eucalyptus Road, P.O. Box 1127 

Nipomo, CA 93444 

June 26, 2000 
Nipomo Community Services District 
148 Wilson Street 
P.O. Box 326 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

Dear Doug Jones: 

Phone: (805) 929-4153 
Fax: (805) 929-5598 
Email: kochca1@earthlink.net 

(805) 929-1133 Phone 
(805) 929-1932 Fax 

I am requesting a complete unedited exact copy of the document provided to Jim Garing 
by NCSD; "Engineering Considerations of Groundwater Yields and Rights on the 
Nipomo Mesa Sub-Area, San Luis Obispo County, CA (October 1993) as listed on page 8 
of the draft initial study by Jim Garing for new water transmission Main in the May 17th 

2000 agenda. 

Thank You 

John Snyder 
Vice President 

File: NCSD Request for exact copy of Reports used in ElR 00 0626 
PM 

Page 1 Printed: 6i26/00 10:54 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



r 
FROM: JOHN SNYDER (805) 92.9-5598 To: JOHN SNYDER 

InItItJI SDidy (or New W.ru TrtIffsmlUJon Mtlifl 
Nipomo OJmmllniry Sentic/U DfstTla 

DATE: 716100 TIME: 6:58:2.4 PM 

XVII. Mandatory Findings of Significance. Lesa than slgnlflcant impact. 

PAGE 5 OF 5 

a. No wildlife habitats or populations, plant or animal communities. rare or endangered plants 
or animals. or cultural resources wilt be affected by the project. The service area of the Distrfct is not 
being expanded. 

b. The population of the District was established through the eI1vironmentat studies prepared 
for the County General Plan. The project Is being con$ttUcted in response to that population figure as 
well as the needs of the existing population. The service area of the Distrid Is not being expanded. 
The Distrid currently has the production capacity to provide water for ita customers at buildout This 
project is within both the short and long-term environmental goals of the County. 

c. The project will not cause direct or fndlrect substantial adverse effects on human beings. 

Note: This checklist was based on information found in the General Plan for San Luis Obispo County; 
--1>jnformatlon provided by NCSD; ·~neering Considerations of Groundwater YlsJds and Rights on the 
-----'>N~ Mssa Sub-Ales, San Luis Obispo CfJurdy, CA (October 1993): Water and sewer sysrem~" 

Master Plan (November 1995); Final EIR prepared for South County Ate. Plan -Inland PortIon (May 
1991); and Attachment A to a memo from Environmental DIvi8fon to Board Of SupelVisors re: Submittal 
of CEQA Required Findings and Statement of Ovetriding Considerations for South County Area Plan 
Update (March 1994). and a memo to the District from JlmGBring. Distrfcl Engineer; re: South County 
Atea Plan Update, FEIR 

8 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



07 / 07/00 09:19 fi'805 929 1932 

NIPOMO COMM . 

July 7,2000 

John Snyder 
Koch California Ltd. 
POBox 1127 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

148 
P.O. BOX 

(805) 

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS 

NIPOMO C. S. D . IlJOOl!004 

CES DISTRICT 

This is in response to your July 6, 2000 FAX requesting documents from the District. A copy of 
the letter from Mr. Jon Seitz. dated March 23. 2000 is enClosed. 

Very truly yours, 

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

cc: Jon S. Seitz. District Legal Counsel 

Public DQc~ment requeet/sn~er.~ 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



07/07/00 09:20 ft305 929 1932 
Sent 8y: SHIPSEY&SEITZ.INC.j 

Jt')N Ii, ~I~I';I' 
MfQtA£l. W, SI-.TI'lI: 

~OC,S~ 

805 543 7281; 

SHlPSEY II: SEITZ. INC. 
A I.A~ CO!Q'r.)k/\l'lOl'I 

1l'16li PALM $TIW-;r 
lOST OfPlQ IIOX 9'~ 

Mar-24-00 9:04AM; 

SAN ttlJS 01lW'U, CIolJmRNlA 9~ 
(.a)p~J.lZn PAX (!IllS) ,..~-7".nn 

KUI,~,Slrn 
o;_I ..... ("~ 

I'Ilpgme ~I~Y lSm'ito~ 

March 23, 2000 

JOHN SNYDER, VICe PRESIDENT 
KOCH CALIFORNIA LTD. 
6'~ gucalyptus Road 
p.O. Box J.127 
Nipomo. CA 93444 

BARRY H. EPSTEIN. ESQ. 
FITZGERALD. AaSOn &. BSARDSLEY LLP 
Attorney for Koch California Ltd./ 

and John Snyder 
1221 BrQadway. 2l°tc Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612 

RE ; REQUEST FOR DOCOMENTS 

Deal.' Mr. snyder: 

III 002/004 

Page 2 

,j 

-I 
! JOlIN L .mrrz: 
,j (19U-19111i) 
:1 

(iCiRALD W. SHIPSIY 
:: \lQ;'IlIlW) 

'j 

! 

, 
'I 

:j 
: ~ , 
, 

", 

The District has forwarded your Marcn 18. 2000 ~eque~t for 
records. which I pre sump. to be a public records request. on to 
thi,s fix-m for a response. Said letter is attached hereto. " 
Accordingly, the Dist~ict responde as foll~s; 

'; 

1. The Request is objected to pursuant to Government Code 
Section 6255. because on the facts of this particular request the 
public interp.st served by not making the records public cl~arly 
outweigh::: the public interest served by disclosure of the; 
records. :! 

: ~ 
:1 

You are currently represented by Attorneys in thel 
groundwater litigation against the D~strict titled Santa ~ria 
Valley Water Conservation ni8tric~, a public entity. plaintiff, 
vs. the City of Santa Maria, a municipal corporation, et al. and 
related cross actions. Tbe ~'ec:ords requested potentially r~late 
to said litigation. Using the Public Recorda Act as well a~ the 
formal discovery process under the California Code of Civi~ 
Procedure and Evidence Cadp-, unfairly requires the District (as a 
litigator) to de.l with. 

• The burden of double disclosure request for the same do~umeDt: 
one under the Public Records Act and the other under the 
formal discov@ry proc~ss. 

" 
I 
:l 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



07/07/00 09:20 tt805 929 1932 
D 

1lI003!004 NIPO,l!!LC.S, _' ____ ~~_~ _______ ~ __ ~_. 

:Sl!lnt ey: 5HlPSEY&SEITZ J INC. ; 805 543 7281 i 

Page 2 
Mr. John Snyder 
Attorney Barry H. Epstein 
Harch ;l3, 2000 

Mar·24·QQ 9:05AM; Page 3/5 

• Two disclosure process that could be ~equenced by you ~nd your 
attorneys to the disadvantage of the public ~ 

• Two disclosure 
one Ciuolhe.z:: 

~ i 

procecses Wh03~ procedures may conflict with 

• Having to ~ke a disclosure determination for the purpO,ses of 
litigation but within the abbreviated time period allowed by 
the Public Records Act for public records purpose~; rad.her 
than within the longer period allo~ed by the formal di~overy 
p:t"Ocess for litigation purposes. ;j 

,{ 

'I 
Further, the District cannot fully prepare for litig_tion 

challenges if records are being given to an opposing party 
through the Public Records Aot process. Since the Pub11c iecords 
Ac~ is to be administ~&ed liberally by the Dietriot to ta~ilitate 
the disclosure ot records. it is virtually impossible for:l the 
District's speci.al water litigation attorneys to know abo~t. let 
alone substantially review, requests for records under th~ Publi~ 
Records Act. Thus, under the Public Records Act, recQrds ~elatin9 
to a pending olaim or litigation can be disolosed to an opposing 
lit:.i.gallt. without bE:ing called to the attention ot the spe~ial 
litigation attorneys for the District. As a consequence, the 
District j5 not able to fully prepare a response to an opponentls 
potential use of those recorda. .: 

~ 1 

Durins the pendency of the ourrent groundwater liti9~tion to 
which you are a litigant, whatever pub11c interest there ~e in 
the disclosure of obtaining records through the Public Reeords 
Act is satisfied fully by the formal discovery process which: 

'. 1 

• rn.akee available the disclo~u~;e of such records. even ifi r:.ne 
records are not disclosed under the Public Records Act :~hile 
the matter is pending; :1 

• ensures that the District'S liti9ation attorneys will know 
about and be involved. in deciding what records are b~ iri~ 
disclosed to an oppos~ng party: :f 

• provides the District' 5 litigation attorneys with the :; 
opportunity to raise proper objections to the request ~?r 
records, within the time frame appropriate for litigati?n. 

: ~ 
It is the District's position that the Public Record~ Act 

\ 

.l 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



NIPOMO C.S.D. 07/07/00 09:21 '6805 929 1932 
~en, ~y: ~~iP6EY&SElTZJINC.; 805 543 7281j Mar·24·00 9:05AM; 

Page 3 
Mr. John Snyder 
Attorney Barry H. Epseein 
March 23, 2000 

.1 , 

.1 ., 

.. 

III 004/004 

Page 4/5 

sbould noe he interpreted to result in a nullification of:; the 
eXisting d.isco'Very procedures for obtaining documents for! 
litigation. Therefore. the Disl.:...t'ict objects co the request made 
in che March 1S. 2000 letter ana will continue to object ~n this 
basis to any and all future Public Records Requests that bave any 
relation or nexus to wa.ter issues involved in the curt'end 
gro~ndwater litigation. 

2. To the extent the records exist, the request is objected to 
pursuant to Government Code Section 6254 (b) because they relate 
to pendinq litigation to which the District is a party. 

:i 
3. To the extent the recQrda exist, the request is obje¢ted to 
pursuant to Government Code Sectio.n 6254 Ck) because clisclQsure of 
said records is exempted or prohibi~ed pursuant to federai or 
state law, including but not limited to, provisions of th~ 
Evidence Code and Code of Civil Procedure relating to . 
Attorney/Client Privilege, AttOTney Work product, and Expert Work 
P:roduc t . 'j 

" 

As you are a litigant in the Santa Maria Valley watel 
Conservation District lawsuit and are represented by lega1 
counsel in said litigation, I am jointly addressing thi$ letter 
to you and your attorney of record. 

JSS/ccn 
Enclosures 
cc: Doug ~oncs, General Manager 

very truly yours, . I 
IPSEY &: SEITZ, INC. '1 , 

Nipomo Co~unity Services District (w/encls) 
..James Markman, Esg. I Water Counsel. NCSO (w/encls) 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com




